1	[Appointment, San Francisco Health Authority - John Gressman]
2	
3	Motion appointing John Gressman, term ending January 15, 2015, to the San Francisco
4	Health Authority.
5	
6	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does
7	hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the San Francisco
8	Health Authority, pursuant to the provisions in the Welfare and Institutions Code, Section
9	14087.36, and the San Francisco Administrative Code, Sections 69.1 et seq., for the term
10	specified:
11	John Gressman, seat 5, succeeding Allen Meyer, resigned, must be an employee in
12	the senior management of either private nonprofit community clinics or a community clinic
13	consortium, nominated by the San Francisco Community Clinic Consortium, or any successo
14	organization, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending January 15, 2015.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	